Vent-Axia ATQ fans feature an acoustic foam of dual density sandwich
construction specially selected for maximum sound absorption and quiet
operation. The housing is designed to be as compact as possible for
concealed false ceiling applications. Manufactured in Aluzinc sheet
metal, with integral anchorage points to allow the fan to be suspended
horizontally via drop rods or anti vibration mounts, ensuring a quick
and easy solution to installation. The access panel is easily removed for
inspection. Individual gravity operated shutters prevent air from passing

False Ceiling
Acoustic
Flexible
Fast
Clamp
Fast Clamp
Circular Duct Attenuator
Dimensions (mm)
B
A
Ø C
 E
D  F
Duct Diameter mm Weight
Stock Ref A B ØC D E F kg
ATQ10012D 610 705 100 591 256 622 26
ATQ12512D 610 705 125 591 256 622 26
ATQ15012D 610 705 150 591 256 622 26
ATQ16012D 610 705 160 591 256 622 26
ATQ20012D 801 896 200 703 343 734 39
ATQ25012D 925 1020 250 798 354 829 48
ATQ31512LD 935 1035 315 846 426 892 88
ATQ31514HD 1255 1353 315 1145 536 1176 90
ATQ40014D 1255 1353 400 1145 536 1176 90
Performance Curve
4
Performance Guide Airflow, m3/s @ Pa
Dia. Motor Phase Stock Ref r.p.m Curve Ref. 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 Motor kW S.C. Amps F.L.C Amps